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SITE PLAN FUTURE PIEDMONT ROAD WIDENING

GDOT P.I. #0015000

CITY OF ATLANTA NOTES

1. THE STREET FURNITURE AND TREE PLANTING ZONE WILL HAVE BENCHES, LANDSCAPING, TRASH

RECEPTACLES AND OTHER PEDESTRIAN FRIENDLY AMENITIES.

2. ALL INTERNAL SIDEWALKS WILL CONNECT TO EXISTING AND PROPOSED STREET SIDEWALKS.

3. BICYCLE RACKS WILL BE PROVIDED AT KEY LOCATIONS.

4. TREE PLANTING SHALL BE 40' ON CENTER.

5. MIN. 1.0 FOOTCANDLE LIGHTING THROUGHOUT PARKING FACILITY

SITE DATA CHART

ZONING:  

SPI-9 (BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT)

SUB AREA 4. CONDITIONS OF ZONING Z-07-109 ALSO APPLY

PIEDMONT ROAD - TYPE 2 ROAD

MAPLE DRIVE NE - PRIVATE DRIVE

USE: 

MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

GROSS LOT AREA:

13.99  ACRES (608,854 S.F.)

NET LOT AREA:

13.00  ACRES (566,097 S.F.)

DEVELOPED AREA:

MASTER UNIT 2 & 3

2.16 ACRES (93,926 S.F.)

SETBACKS:

 7' AMENITY ZONE

 10' SIDEWALK ZONE

5' SUPPLEMENTAL ZONE ALONG PIEDMONT ROAD

25' MAXIMUM BUILDING SETBACK

N/A REAR YARD

N/A SIDE YARD

N/A TRANSITIONAL YARD

DENSITY:

  MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL (NET XXX,XXX S.F.)

  DWELLING UNITS PROVIDED: XXX UNITS

UNIT MATRIX:

35 STUDIOS

185 ONE BEDROOM

55 TWO BEDROOMS

15 THREE BEDROOMS

BULK LIMITATIONS:

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: 225 FT.

  PROVIDED: 80 FT

MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 1.2 * GLA = 730,622 S.F.

  

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPERTY LINE

STANDARD DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PLAN LEGEND:

COA TYPE "C" PEDESTRIAN LIGHT

COA STANDARD WASTE RECEPTACLE

COA STANDARD BICYCLE RACK

SIDEWALK PAVERS

01/29/2021

COA STANDARD BENCH

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVEMENT

BRICK PAVERS



CPED

GMGMGMGMGMGM

CM

C
CMH

ICV

W V

W V

O
V
E
R
H
A
N
G

O
V
E
R
H
A
N
G

WATER UTILITY

SYSTEM EASEMENT

DB 56041, PG 578

1003.00

1004.13

100
4.1

3

10
03
.77

1009
.88

1010.4
8

1011.02

1011.
39

1012
.49

1013.3
0

1003.69
1004.67

1005.39

1005.81

1006.02

999.67

999.12

996.86

999.34

999.25

99
9.
49

10
05
.9
0

100
7.2

0

10
06
.3
3

1006.191005
.2410

01
.88

10
10
.1
5

1011.12

1011.72

1012.28

1012.03

1012.07

1012.53

1012.98

1012.77

10
05
.9
1

1006.09

1006.65

998.34 1001.0
6

1002
.51 100

3.4
5

99
9.1
2

10
06
.5
6

10
07
.0
3

999.88

1003.27

1005.40

1006.62

1009.45

1010.86

1011.25

10
11
.9
9

10
11
.3
0

10
11
.7
1

1011.74

1011.54

10
12
.2
1

10
12
.0
8

10
11
.9
7

10
12
.3
3

10
12
.7
5

10
12
.6
2

10
13
.1
3

10
13
.61

101
3.7

910
08
.94

100
8.0

1

100
9.88

1010.47

10
12
.3
3

10
12
.5
2

10
06
.2
4

10
05
.34

997.13

998.
36

999.07

99
8.9

9

998
.21

998
.70

99
9.4

0

999.08

1007.22

1007.05

1006.91

99
2.6
3

99
5.1
599

4.
44

SIGN EXTEND INTO R/W

"BUCKHEAD PLACE"

6
"C

U
R
B

S IDEWALK

24"CURB & GUTTER

6"CURB

LANDSCAPE ISLAND

(TYPICAL)

24"CURB & GUTTER

24"CURB & GUTTER

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CONCRETE

SIDEWALK

& STEPS

2
4
"C

U
R
B
 
&
 
G
U
T
T
E
R

2
4
"C

U
R
B
 
&
 
G
U
T
T
E
R

~
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
 
D
R
IV
E
W
A
Y
~

~
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
 
D
R
IV
E
W
A
Y
~

STEPS

~DRIVEWAY~
~DRIVEWAY~

~DRIVEWAY~

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

CROSSES PROPERTY

LINE

A
S
P
H
A
LT

 
D
R
I V
E
W
A
Y

24
" 
C
U
R
B
 &

 G
U
T T
E R

~ASPHALT PARKING~

~ASPHALT PARKING~

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

~
S
ID
E
W
A
L
K
~

STAIRS

~PAVERS~

~ASPHALT DRIVEWAY~

1
0
0
5

1
0
0
5

1
0
0
0

995

GV

COMM.

BOX

C
CMH

B
LO
C
K

W
A
L
L

CONCRETE WALL CONCRETE WALL

W V

W V

WATER

VAULTS

18
2'

-0
"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

ENTRY

18
'-0

"

D
R

IV
E

 IS
LE

24
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

18
'-0

"

D
R

IV
E

 IS
LE

24
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

18
'-0

"

D
R

IV
E

 IS
LE

24
'-0

"
18

'-0
"

ENTRY

26'-0"

6'
-0

"

15'-0" 30'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0" 27'-0"

315'-0"

16
'-0

"
30

'-0
"

15
'-0

"
15

'-0
"

30
'-0

"
30

'-0
"

30
'-0

"
16

'-0
"

18
2'

-0
"

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 L
IN

E

S
E

T
 B

A
C

K

1

Z1 - 05

2

Z1 - 05

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P PP P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P PP P

PPP

P P P

P

P

P

PP P P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P PP P P P P P P P P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P P

P P

P P

HC 

HC 

E
V

H
C

 V
A

N

H
C

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P

P P P

P

P

10'-0"

565 SF

MAINTENANCE

402 SF

LOBBY

702 SF

TRASH &

RECYCLING

580 SF

MISC UTILITY

363 SF

MAIN ELEC

1330 SF

LOADING

AREA NEEDS 
MINIMUM 100" 

VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE

TRANSFORMERS

P

H
C

 V
A

N

P

P

P P

E.3

P

RETAIL 
SECURITY GATE 

PEDESTRIAN 
ACCESS DOOR

LEVEL
REG

SPACE

LEVEL 01 + 
RAMP TO 02*

LEVEL 02

TOTAL

RETAIL: 150 SPACES

RESIDENTIAL:  377 REQUIRED SPACES
+           (1.3 SPACES * 290 UNITS)

TOTAL :  527 REQUIRED SPACES

HC
SPACE

HC VAN
SPACE

TOTAL

3 SPACES 2 SPACES 151 SPACES146 SPACES

2 SPACES7 SPACES198 SPACES 207 SPACES

*SPACES ON THIS LEVEL OUTSIDE GATE: 13 REG, 1 HC VAN, 1 VAN. 
SPACES BEHIND GATE (RESIDENT): 194 REG, 6 HC, 1 HC VAN.

1 SPACES6 SPACES163 SPACES 170 SPACES

5  SPACES16 SPACES507 SPACES 528 SPACES
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